Customs Duty amounting to 7,26,67,466/- (Rupees One Crore, Twenty Six Lakhs,
Sixty Seven Thousand, Four Hundred and Sixty Six Oniy), Health Cess amounting
to Rs.17,60,1O2/- (Rupees Seventeen l,akhs, Sixty Thousand, One Hundred and
Two Only), Social Welfare Surcharge (SWS) amounting to Rs.14,42,757/- (Rupees
Fourteen Lakhs, Forty Two Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Seven Only) and
IGST amounting to Rs.13,61,273/-(Rupees Thirteen Lakhx, Sixty One Thousand,
TWo Hundred ald Sevent5r Three Only)],as discussed above in foregoing paras to
the Notice, which was short paid during the period 01.10.2018 to 30.09.2023
should not be demanded and recovered from them under Section 2E(4) of the

[...]

Three Thousand, Nine Hundred and Fifty onlyl liable to confrscation

under the provisions of Section 1 1 1(m) and Section 1 1 1(o) of the Customs
Act, 1962. However, as the goods are not physica.lly available for
confiscation, I impose redemption frne of Rs. 1,45,00,000/-(Rupees One

crore, forty five lakh, only) in lieu of confrscation under Section 125 of the
Customs Act, 1962

fl I impose a penalty of Rs. 1,72,31,598/- (Rupees One Crore, Seventy T\ro
Lakh, Thirty Oae Thousand, Five Hundred aad Ninety Eight Oaly)on
M/s. Chetan Meditech Private Limited plus penalty equal to the applicable